BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of Hearing Examiner Files:
W-17-006 — W-17-014
WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY

COUNCIL, ET AL.
of the adequacy of an FEIS issued by the Director, NOTICE OF PREHEARING
Office of Planning and Community Development CONFERENCE

The Hearing Examiner Rules (HER 2.09) provide for a prehearing conference with the
parties to consider identification, clarification and simplification of the issues, whether
the dispute can be resolved through mediation, the disclosure of witnesses and exhibits to
be presented at hearing, motions, and other matters as appropriate for the orderly and
expeditious disposition of the proceedings.

A prehearing conference shall be held in these matters on Wednesday, February 14,
2018 beginning at 3:30 PM, in the Seattle Municipal Tower, Conference Room 4080,
700 Fifth Avenue, (Seattle Mummpal Tower, 40" Floor) Seattle, Washington. Each party
must have a representative in attendance at this meeting. The parties should bring their
calendars, and be prepared to discuss deadlines, the availability of witnesses, and other
scheduling matters.

Entered this 25" day of January, 2018. ) /

Rya.n Ancit, Deputy Hearing Examiner
Ofﬁ f the Hearing Examiner

P. O Box 94729

Seattle, WA 98124-4729

Phone: (206) 684-0521

Fax: (206) 684-0536




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent

true and correct copies of the attached Notice of Prehearing Conference to each person listed

below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of Wallingford Community Council, et al.,

Hearing Examiner Files: W-17-006 — W-17-014 in the manner indicated.

Party

Method of Service

Appellants

Wallingford Community Council
c/o G. Lee Raen
lee@lraaen.com

Morgan Community Association (MoCA)
c¢/o Deb Barker
djb124@earthlink.net

Friends of Ravenna-Cowen
c/o Judith Bendich
Jjebendich@comcast.net

West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
Organization

admin@wsjuno.org

c¢/o Rich Koehler
rkoehler@cool-studio.net

Coalition for Affordability, Livability, and Equity
c¢/o Claudia Newman
newman(@bnd-law.com

Seniors United for Neighborhoods (SUN)
¢/o David Ward
booksgalore22@gmail.com

Beacon Hill Council of Seattle
c/o Mira Latoszek
mira.latoszek@gmail.com

Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan
c/o Marla Steinhoff
masteinhoff{@gmail.com

(L] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X E-mail

[] Fax

[_] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger




Fremont Neighborhood Council
fremont@louploup.net

c/o Toby Thaler
toby@louploup.net

Department Legal Counsel
Jeff Weber

Assistant City Attorney
Jeff.weber@seattle.gov

Daniel Mitchell
Assistant City Attorney
Daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov

Alicia Reise
Alicia.reise@seattle.gov

Geoffrey Wentlandt

OPCD
Geoffrey. wentlandt@seattle.gov

MHA EIS@seattle.gov

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[_] Inter-office Mail

<] E-mail

[ ] Fax

[] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Dated: January 25, 2018

Alayna johnson
Legal Assistant




